KEY FEATURES
Customers can count on consistent, high quality products, driven by TE’s
proven innovation and backed by our extraordinary customer support.
ENERGY /// UTILUX COPPER STALK CRIMP LUGS
Utilux is a brand that has built an enviable reputation for high quality, reliable
electrical connectors. For over 90 years, this dynamic Australian brand has been a
leader in the field of interconnection systems.
Our aim is to provide the best possible products and services to keep our

contained herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained
herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions
in this catalog are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY /// UTILUX COPPER STALK CRIMP LUGS
TYPE CS1 PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Conductor
Area (mm2)
Stranding
Metric
Dimensions (mm) Crimping
Die
A B D F G
CS1-16-6 16 7/1.60 52 6 22 22 5.5 38-63CU
CS1-25-6 25 7/1.60 52 6 22 22 7.1 38-77CU
CS1-35-6 35 19/1.53 70 6 34 34 8.4 38-92CU
CS1-35-8 35 19/1.53 70 8 34 25 8.4 38-92CU
CS1-50-8 50 19/1.78 70 8 34 25 9.5 38-104CU
CS1-70-8 70 19/2.14 70 8 34 25 11.0 38-115CU
CS1-70-10 70 19/2.14 70 10 34 25 11.0 38-115CU
CS1-70-12 70 19/2.14 70 12 38 25 11.0 38-115CU
CS1-95-10 95 37/1.78 70 10 34 25 13.4 38-142CU,
40-142CU
CS1-95-12 95 37/1.78 70 12 38 25 13.4 38-142CU,
40-142CU
CS1-120-12 120 37/2.03 86 12 38 38 15.5 38-165CU,
40-165CU
CS1-120-16 120 37/2.03 86 16 38 38 15.5 38-165CU,
40-165CU
CS1-150-10 150 37/2.25 82 10 34 38 16.3 38-165CU,
40-165CU
CS1-150-12 150 37/2.25 86 12 38 38 16.3 38-165CU,
40-165CU
CS1-150-16 150 37/2.25 86 16 38 38 16.3 38-183CU,
40-183CU
CS1-185-10 185 37/2.52 82 10 34 38 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
CS1-185-12 185 37/2.52 86 12 38 38 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
CS1-185-16 185 37/2.52 86 16 38 38 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
CS1-240-15.25 240 61/2.25 235 15.25 149 74 21.0 38-231CU,
40-231CU
CS1-240-16 240 61/2.25 98 16 50 38 21.0 38-231CU,
40-231CU
CS1-240-18 240 61/2.25 98 18 50 38 21.0 38-231CU,
40-231CU
GB
A
D F
TYPE CS2 PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Conductor
Area (mm2)
Stranding
Metric
Dimensions (mm) Crimping
Die
A B D F G
CS2-10-6 10 7/1.35 52 6 22 22 4.7 38-57CU
CS2-16-8 16 7/1.70 52 8 22 22 5.5 38-63CU
CS2-16-10 16 7/1.70 67 10 34 22 5.5 38-63CU
CS2-16-12 16 7/1.70 67 12 34 22 5.5 38-63CU
CS2-25-8 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 52 8 22 22 7.1 38-77CU
CS2-25-10 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 67 10 34 22 7.1 38-77CU
CS2-25-12 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 67 12 34 22 7.1 38-77CU
CS2-25-16 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 70 16 38 22 7.1 38-77CU
CS2-35-10 35 19/1.53 70 10 34 22 8.4 38-92CU
CS2-35-12 35 19/1.53 70 12 34 22 8.4 38-92CU
CS2-35-16 35 19/1.53 70 16 34 22 8.4 38-92CU
CS2-50-10 50 19/1.78 70 10 34 22 9.5 38-104CU
CS2-50-12 50 19/1.78 70 12 34 22 9.5 38-104CU
CS2-50-16 50 19/1.78 73 16 38 22 9.5 38-104CU
CS2-70-16 70 19/2.14 73 16 38 22 11.0 38-115CU
CS2-95-16 95 37/1.78 70 16 34 22 13.4 38-142CU
GB
A
D F